Total stockholders� equity 140,965 146,275 139,419 153,053 153,732

(1) See the �Explanatory Note� immediately preceding Part I, Item 1 and Note 2, �Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements,� of the Notes
to the Consolidated Financial Statements in this Form 10-K.

(2) The Company recorded a $0.5 million and $5.3 million impairment charge in fiscal year 2005 and 2004, respectively, as a result of its
discontinuance of CyberLite LED manufacturing and development activities.

(3) The Company adopted Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB) Interpretation No. 47, �Accounting for Conditional Asset Retirement
Obligations�an interpretation of FASB Statement No. 143,� in 2005 and FASB Statement No. 142, �Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets,� in
2002.

34

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

A summary of the adjustments to the Consolidated Statements of Operations for the years ended December 31, 2003 and 2002, and the
Consolidated Balance Sheets as of December 25, 2004, and December 31, 2003 and 2002 is below (in thousands):

Fiscal Years Ended

2003
As

previously
Reported Adjustment

2003
Restated

2002
As

previously
Reported Adjustment

2002
Restated

Statement of Operations Data
Revenues:
Net product revenues $ 74,883 $ �  $ 74,883 $ 74,808 $ �  $ 74,808
Research and development revenues 1,669 �  1,669 1,993 �  1,993

Total revenues 76,552 �  76,552 76,801 �  76,801
Expenses:
Cost of product revenues 59,955 1,465 61,419 57,553 1,929 59,481
Research and development�funded programs 1,823 �  1,823 3,098 �  3,098
Research and development�internal 11,701 1,313 13,014 13,093 1,607 14,700
Selling, general and administrative 10,245 (17) 10,228 9,956 2,344 12,300
Other 481 �  481 266 �  266

84,204 2,761 86,965 83,966 5,880 89,845

Loss from operations (7,653) (2,761) (10,413) (7,165) (5,880) (13,044)
Other income and expense:
Interest income 2,645 �  2,645 2,820 �  2,811
Other income 199 �  199 310 �  311
Other-than-temporary impairment of Micrel common stock �  �  �  (10,211) �  (10,211)
Gains (losses) on sales of Micrel common stock 312 �  312 (2,626) �  (2,626)
Foreign currency transaction losses (114) �  (114) (337) �  (337)
Interest and other expenses (30) �  (30) (134) �  (134)

3,013 �  3,012 (10,178) �  (10,176)

Loss before income taxes, minority interest in income of
subsidiary, equity loss in unconsolidated affiliate and cumulative
effect of accounting change (4,639) (2,761) (7,401) (17,341) (5,880) (23,222)
Tax benefit (provision) �  �  �  �  �  �

Loss before minority interest in income of subsidiary, equity loss
in unconsolidated affiliate and cumulative effect of accounting
change (4,639) (2,761) (7,401) (17,341) (5,880) (23,222)
Minority interest in income of subsidiary (873) �  (873) (1,038) �  (1,038)
Equity loss in unconsolidated affiliate (1,366) �  (1,366) (949) �  (950)

Loss before cumulative effect of accounting change (6,878) (2,761) (9,640) (19,330) (5,880) (25,210)
Cumulative effect of accounting change �  �  �  (12,582) �  (12,582)

Net loss $ (6,878) $ (2,761) $ (9,640) $ (31,912) $ (5,880) $ (37,792)

Loss before cumulative effect of accounting change per share:
Basic $ (0.10) $ (0.04) $ (0.14) $ (0.28) $ (0.08) $ (0.36)
Diluted $ (0.10) $ (0.04) $ (0.14) $ (0.28) $ (0.08) $ (0.36)
Cumulative effect of accounting change per share:
Basic $ �  $ �  $ �  $ (0.18) $ �  $ (0.19)
Diluted $ �  $ �  $ �  $ (0.18) $ �  $ (0.19)
Net loss per share:
Basic $ (0.10) $ (0.04) $ (0.14) $ (0.46) $ (0.08) $ (0.55)
Diluted $ (0.10) $ (0.04) $ (0.14) $ (0.46) $ (0.08) $ (0.55)

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 43

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic 69,540 �  69,540 69,318 �  69,318
Diluted 69,540 �  69,540 69,318 �  69,318

35

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

Balance Sheet Data

2004
As previously

Reported Adjustment
2004

Restated
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 17,816 $ �  $ 17,816
Marketable securities, at fair value 94,084 �  94,084
Accounts receivable, net of allowance of $356,000 8,158 592 8,750
Accounts receivable from unconsolidated affiliates 931 931
Inventories 7,935 (112) 7,823
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,572 (108) 1,464
Optical equipment transferred to joint venture 5,786 �  5,785

Total current assets 136,282 372 136,653
Deferred tax asset �  248 248
Property, plant & equipment 11,616 �  11,616
Other assets 7,935 �  7,935

Total assets $ 155,832 $ 620 $ 156,452

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 4,715 $ 592 $ 5,307
Accounts payable from unconsolidated affiliates 1,194 �  1,194
Accrued payroll and expenses 2,549 (5) 2,544
Accrued warranty 1,030 �  1,030
Billings in excess of revenue earned 1,240 �  1,240
Accrued tax 700 �  700
Other accrued liabilities 1,437 (200) 1,237

Total current liabilities 12,865 $ 387 13,252
Minority interest 3,781 �  3,781
Commitments and contingencies �  �  �
Stockholders� equity:
Preference stock, par value $.01 per share: Authorized 3,000 shares; none issued and
outstanding �  �  �
Common stock, par value $.01 per share: Authorized 120,000,000 shares; issued
70,130,615 shares in 2004 701 �  701
Additional paid-in capital 263,461 37,528 300,989
Deferred compensation (923) (905) (1,828)
Treasury stock (182,100 at cost) (671) �  (671)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 2,371 �  2,371
Accumulated deficit (125,753) (36,390) (162,143)

Total stockholders� equity 139,186 233 139,419

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 155,832 $ 620 $ 156,452

36

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

Balance Sheet Data

2003
As previously

Reported Adjustment
2003

Restated

2002
As previously

Reported Adjustment
2002

Restated
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 29,145 $ �  $ 29,145 $ 35,298 $ �  $ 35,298
Marketable securities, at fair value 91,189 �  91,189 82,694 �  82,694
Accounts receivable, net of allowance of
$1,200,000 in 2003 and 2002 6,771 �  6,771 6,680 �  6,680
Inventories 5,920 �  5,920 4,773 �  4,773
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,451 �  1,451 1,119 �  1,119

Total current assets 134,476 �  134,476 130,564 �  130,564
Property, plant & equipment 31,008 �  31,008 34,748 �  34,748
Other assets 9,336 �  9,336 8,773 �  8,773
Intangible assets, net �  �  �  481 �  481

Total assets $ 174,820 $ �  $ 174,820 $ 174,566 $ �  $ 174,566

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY

Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 10,442 $ �  $ 10,442 $ 7,415 $ �  $ 7,415
Accrued payroll and expenses 2,225 684 2,909 2,105 3,186 5,291
Accrued warranty 1,030 �  1,030 830 �  830
Unearned revenue 1,379 �  1,379 1,108 �  1,108
Other accrued liabilities 2,893 �  2,893 3,259 �  3,259

Total current liabilities 17,969 684 18,653 14,717 3,186 17,903
Minority interest 3,114 �  3,114 2,931 �  2,931
Commitments and contingencies �  �  �  �  �  �
Stockholders� equity:
Preference stock, par value $.01 per share:
Authorized 3,000 shares; none issued and
outstanding �  �  �  �  �
Common stock, par value $.01 per share:
Authorized 120,000,000 shares; issued
70,044,960 shares in 2003 and 69,391,349
shares in 2002 700 �  700 694 �  694
Additional paid-in capital 263,166 37,517 300,683 260,254 37,098 297,352
Deferred compensation (1,422) (3,352) (4,774) �  (8,196) (8,196)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 3,214 �  3,214 1,013 �  1,013
Accumulated deficit (111,921) (34,849) (146,770) (105,043) (32,088) (137,130)

Total stockholders� equity 153,737 (684) 153,053 156,918 (3,186) 153,732

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 174,820 $ �  $ 174,820 $ 174,566 $ �  $ 174,566

37

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

Item 7.   Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations
The following discussion should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and notes to those statements and other
financial information appearing elsewhere in this Form 10-K. The following discussion contains forward looking information that involves risks
and uncertainties. Our actual results could differ materially from those anticipated in the forward looking statements as a result of a number of

[…]

reserves and incentive and other miscellaneous accruals. In preparation for the adoption of FIN 48, we performed a review of our tax attributes
and made adjustments to such attributes in the appropriate period. As a result of the valuation allowance against the deferred tax assets there was
no impact to the consolidated balance sheet. We corrected certain interim period statements of cash flows to reflect construction in progress
accrued but not paid at the end of the period as a non-cash item. We also determined we have two reportable segments. Accordingly, we have
corrected our disclosures in the notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements.

The following reflects the additional stock-based compensation expense, payroll tax expense and other adjustments recorded by us for the
restatement described above (in thousands):

Change in
Stock-Based

Compensation
Expense

Related to
Restatement

Payroll
Taxes

Change in
Net
Loss

(Income)
Related to

Restatement
of Stock-Based
Compensation

Other
Adjustments

Change in
Net Loss
(Income)

Related to
Restatement

Stock-Based
Compensation

Expense,
Net

of Tax, as
Previously
Reported

Stock-Based
Compensation

Expense,
Net

of Tax, As
Restated

1995 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 131 $ 131
1996 197 �  197 �  197 67 264
1997 1,666 103 1,769 �  1,769 76 1,742
1998 1,860 37 1,897 �  1,897 67 1,927
1999 4,646 631 5,277 �  5,277 55 4,701
2000 5,834 2,442 8,276 �  8,276 55 5,889
2001 8,209 582 8,791 �  8,791 55 8,264
2002 6,489 (609) 5,880 �  5,880 �  6,489
2003 5,263 (2,502) 2,761 �  2,761 20 5,283

Cumulative Expense 34,164 684 34,848 �  34,848
2004 2,458 (614) 1,844 (303) 1,541 505 2,963
2005 749 46 795 372 1,167 1,298 2,047
2006(1) 41 4 45 �  45

$ 37,412 $ 120 $ 37,532 $ 69 $ 37,601

(1) For the period January 1, 2006 to July 1, 2006.
The cumulative impact to net (loss) income for the years ended December 31, 1995 through 2003 is reflected as an increase to additional
paid-in-capital of $37.6 million, an increase of deferred compensation of $3.4 million, an increase in other accrued liabilities of $0.7 million, and
an increase to accumulated deficit of $34.8 million as of January 1, 2004. The payroll tax adjustment in 2002 includes $383,000 of additional
taxes resulting from the failure to withhold taxes upon the exercise of non-qualified options.

Expenses

We incurred approximately $3.7 million in costs for legal fees, external audit firm fees, and external consulting fees in the twelve months ended

[…]

reserves and incentive and other miscellaneous accruals. In preparation for the adoption of FIN 48, the Company performed a review of its tax
attributes and made adjustments to such attributes in the appropriate period. As a result of the valuation allowance against the deferred tax assets
there was no impact to the consolidated balance sheet. We corrected certain interim period statements of cash flows to reflect construction in
progress accrued but not paid at the end of the period as a non-cash item. The Company also determined we have two reportable segments.
Accordingly, the Company has corrected its disclosures in the notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements.

The following reflects the additional stock-based compensation expense, payroll tax expense and other adjustments recorded by the Company
for the restatement described above (in thousands):

Change in
Stock-Based

Compensation
Expense

Related to
Restatement

Payroll
Taxes

Change in
Net
Loss

(Income)
Related to

Restatement
of Stock-Based
Compensation

Other
Adjustments

Change in
Net Loss
(Income)

Related to
Restatement

Stock-Based
Compensation

Expense,
Net

of Tax, as
Previously
Reported

Stock-Based
Compensation

Expense,
Net

of Tax, As
Restated

1995 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 131 $ 131
1996 197 �  197 �  197 67 264
1997 1,666 103 1,769 �  1,769 76 1,742
1998 1,860 37 1,897 �  1,897 67 1,927
1999 4,646 631 5,277 �  5,277 55 4,701
2000 5,834 2,442 8,276 �  8,276 55 5,889
2001 8,209 582 8,791 �  8,791 55 8,264
2002 6,489 (609) 5,880 �  5,880 �  6,489
2003 5,263 (2,502) 2,761 �  2,761 20 5,283

Cumulative Expense 34,164 684 34,848 �  34,848
2004 2,458 (614) 1,844 (303) 1,541 505 2,963
2005 749 46 795 372 1,167 1,298 2,047
2006(1) 41 4 45 �  45

$ 37,412 $ 120 $ 37,532 $ 69 $ 37,601

(1) For the period January 1, 2006 to July 1, 2006.
The cumulative impact to net (loss) income for the years ended December 31, 1995 through 2003 is reflected as an increase to additional
paid-in-capital of $37.6 million, an increase of deferred compensation of $3.4 million, an increase in other accrued liabilities of $0.7 million, and
an increase to accumulated deficit of $34.8 million as of January 1, 2004. The payroll tax adjustment in 2002 includes $383,000 of additional
taxes resulting from the failure to withhold taxes upon the exercise of non-qualified option.

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 131

108

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 132

Table of Contents

Statement of Operations Adjustments

The following tables reconcile the amounts previously reported in the Company�s consolidated statements of operations for the fiscal years ended
December 31, 2005 and December 25, 2004 to the corresponding restated amounts, which reflect the restatement adjustments previously
described (in thousands, except per share data):

2005 2004
As Previously

Reported Adjustment Restated
As Previously

Reported Adjustment Restated
Revenues:
Net product revenues $ 85,247 $ �  $ 85,247 $ 85,213 $ �  $ 85,213
Research and development revenues 5,049 �  5,049 2,068 �  2,068

Total revenues 90,296 �  90,296 87,281 �  87,281
Expenses:
Cost of product revenues 54,846 124 54,970 72,227 955 73,182
Research and development�funded programs 6,498 �  6,498 2,340 �  2,340
Research and development�internal 5,539 227 5,766 11,936 758 12,693
Selling, general and administrative 13,653 461 14,114 10,173 (32) 10,141
Other �  �  �  240 �  240
Impairment charges 518 �  518 5,323 �  5,323

81,054 812 81,866 102,239 1,681 103,919

Income (loss) from operations 9,242 (812) 8,430 (14,958) (1,681) (16,638)
Other income and expense:
Interest income 3,595 �  3,595 2,821 �  2,821
Other income 76 �  76 378 (200) 178
Foreign currency transaction losses (226) �  (226) (1,009) �  (1,009)
Interest and other expenses (121) �  (121) (70) �  (70)

3,324 �  3,324 2,120 (200) 1,920

Income (loss) before income taxes, minority interest in income of
subsidiary, equity loss in unconsolidated affiliate and cumulative
effect of accounting change 12,566 (812) 11,754 (12,838) (1,881) (14,719)
Tax benefit (provision) 192 (354) (162) (110) 440 330

Income (loss) before minority interest in income of subsidiary,
equity loss in unconsolidated affiliate and cumulative effect of
accounting change 12,758 (1,166) 11,592 (12,948) (1,441) (14,388)
Minority interest in income of subsidiary (435) �  (435) (106) �  (106)
Equity loss in unconsolidated affiliate (209) �  (209) (778) (100) (878)

Income (loss) before cumulative effect of accounting change 12,114 (1,166) 10,948 (13,832) (1,541) (15,373)
Cumulative effect of accounting change (443) �  (443) �  �  �

Net income (loss) $ 11,671 $ (1,166) $ 10,504 $ (13,832) $ (1,541) $ (15,373)

Income (loss) before cumulative effect of accounting change per
share:
Basic $ 0.18 $ (0.02) $ 0.16 $ (0.20) $ (0.02) $ (0.22)
Diluted $ 0.17 $ (0.01) $ 0.16 $ (0.20) $ (0.02) $ (0.22)
Cumulative effect of accounting change per share:
Basic $ (0.01) $ �  $ (.01) $ �  $ �  $ �
Diluted $ �  $ (.01) $ (.01) $ �  $ �  $ �
Net income (loss) per share:
Basic $ 0.17 $ (0.02) $ 0.15 $ (0.20) $ (0.02) $ (0.22)

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 133

Diluted $ 0.17 $ (0.02) $ 0.15 $ (0.20) $ (0.02) $ (0.22)
Weighted average number of common shares

outstanding:
Basic 69,334 �  69,334 70,052 �  70,052
Diluted 70,223 (344) 69,879 70,052 �  70,052

109

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 134

Table of Contents

Balance Sheet Adjustments

The following table reconciles the amounts previously reported in the Company�s consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2005 to the
corresponding restated amounts, which reflect the restatement adjustments previously described (in thousands):

December 31,

2005
As Previously

Reported Adjustment

December 31,

2005
Restated

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 31,503 $ �  $ 31,503
Marketable securities, at fair value 88,254 �  88,254
Accounts receivable, net of allowance of $281,000 7,937 �  7,937
Accounts receivable from unconsolidated affiliates 3,040 �  3,040
Unbilled receivables 2,037 �  2,037
Inventories 9,257 1 9,258
Prepaid taxes �  434 434
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,901 (434) 1,467

Total current assets 143,929 1 143,930
Property, plant & equipment 11,250 �  11,250
Deferred tax asset �  370 370
Other assets 11,153 (370) 10,783

Total assets $ 166,332 $ 1 $ 166,333

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 7,300 $ �  $ 7,300
Accounts payable from unconsolidated affiliates 1,035 �  1,034
Accrued payroll and expenses 2,903 41 2,944
Accrued warranty 1,030 �  1,030
Billings in excess of revenue earned 1,081 �  1,081
Accrued tax 300 157 457
Other accrued liabilities 1,146 (12) 1,134

Total current liabilities 14,795 186 14,981
Asset retirement obligations 740 740
Minority interest 4,338 �  4,338
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Preference stock, par value $.01 per share: Authorized 3,000 shares; none issued
and outstanding �  �  �
Common stock, par value $.01 per share: Authorized 120,000,000 shares; issued
71,235,036 shares in 2005 712 �  712
Additional paid-in capital 267,565 37,602 305,167
Deferred compensation (2,458) (231) (2,689)
Treasury stock (1,893,200 shares, at cost) (7,399) �  (7,399)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 2,122 �  2,122
Accumulated deficit (114,082) (37,556) (151,638)

Total stockholders� equity 146,460 (185) 146,275

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 135

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 166,332 $ 1 $ 166,333

110

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 136

Table of Contents

Statement of Cash Flows Adjustments

The following tables reconcile the amounts previously reported in the Company�s consolidated statements of cash flows for the years ended
December 31, 2005 and December 25, 2004 to the corresponding restated amounts, which reflect the restatement adjustments previously
described (in thousands):

2005 2004
As Previously

Reported Adjustment Restated
As Previously

Reported Adjustment Restated
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income (loss) $ 11,671 $ (1,167) $ 10,504 $ (13,832) $ (1,541) $ (15,373)
Adjustments to reconcile net income (loss) to net cash
provided by (used in) operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization 3,878 �  3,878 9,523 �  9,523
Amortization of interest premium or discount 202 �  202 456 �  456
Minority interest in losses of subsidiary 435 �  435 106 �  106
Net loss on investment transactions 68 �  68 64 �  64
Losses in unconsolidated affiliates 209 �  209 778 100 878
Stock based compensation 1,298 749 2,047 505 2,458 2,963
Impairment charge 518 �  518 5,323 �  5,323
Change in other non-cash items (580) �  (580) 865 �  865
Cumulative effect of accounting change 443 �  443 �  �  �
Changes in assets and liabilities:
Accounts receivable (3,812) �  (3,812) (2,970) (592) (3,562)
Inventory (1,269) (113) (1,382) (1,756) 112 (1,644)
Deferred tax asset �  (122) (122) �  (166) (166)
Prepaid expenses and other current assets (1,035) �  (1,035) (63) �  (63)
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 2,557 532 3,089 (4,581) (437) (4,943)
Billings in excess of revenue earned (160) �  (160) (138) �  (138)

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities 14,423 (121) 14,302 (5,720) (66) (5,786)

Cash flows from investing activities:
Proceeds from sale of marketable securities 29,039 �  29,039 40,340 �  40,340
Purchase of marketable securities (24,318) �  (24,318) (44,262) �  (44,262)
Other assets (182) 121 (60) 10 166 176
Proceeds from sale of equipment 6,000 �  6,000 100 �  100
Investments in equity and cost basis affiliates (3,000) �  (3,000) (1,338) (100) (1,438)
Capital expenditures (3,107) �  (3,107) (1,258) �  (1,258)

Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities 4,432 121 4,554 (6,409) 66 (6,342)

Cash flows from financing activities:
Treasury stock purchases (6,728) 58 (6,670) (671) �  (671)
Settlement of restricted stock for tax withholding
obligations �  (58) (58) �  �  �
Proceeds from exercise of stock options 1,282 �  1,282 289 �  289

Net cash used in financing activities (5,446) �  (5,446) (382) �  (382)

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash 276 �  276 1,182 �  1,182

Net increase (decrease) in cash and equivalents 13,685 �  13,685 (11,329) �  (11,329)
Cash and equivalents: �  �

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 137

Beginning of period 17,816 �  17,816 29,144 �  29,144

End of period $ 31,503 $ �  $ 31,503 $ 17,816 $ �  $ 17,816

111

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 138

Table of Contents

3. Property, Plant and Equipment

Property, plant and equipment consisted of the following at December 30, 2006 and December 31, 2005:

Useful Life 2006 2005
Land $ 1,024,340 $ 942,829
Buildings 10 years 2,866,506 2,638,403
Equipment 3-5 years 28,388,300 29,385,422
Leasehold improvements Life of the lease 10,887,450 10,814,224
Furniture and fixtures 3 years 323,377 315,006
Equipment under construction 6,950,124 2,413,795

50,440,097 46,509,679
Accumulated depreciation and amortization (33,085,570) (35,259,226)

[…]

Income per share before cumulative effect of accounting change
Basic $ 0.02 $ 0.02 $ 0.07 $ 0.05
Diluted $ 0.02 $ 0.02 $ 0.07 $ 0.05
Net income per share(2):
Basic $ 0.01 $ 0.02 $ 0.07 $ 0.04
Diluted $ 0.01 $ 0.02 $ 0.07 $ 0.04

Shares used in computing net income per share:
Basic 70,039 69,520 68,918 68,857
Diluted 70,143 69,604 69,810 69,960

(1) As restated, to give effect to the adjustments discussed in Note 2 to the Consolidated Financial Statements.
(2) Net income per share is computed independently for each of the quarters presented; accordingly, the sum of the quarterly net income per

share may not equal the total computed for the year.
(3) Gross profit is defined as net product revenues less cost of product revenues.

122

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 151

Table of Contents

KOPIN CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

(13) Quarterly Financial Information (unaudited) (Continued)

The effects of the restatement are as follows:

July 1, 2006

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands)
Balance Sheet
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 26,338 $ �  $ 26,338
Marketable securities at fair value 85,429 �  85,429
Accounts receivable, net 9,718 (61) 9,657
Accounts receivable from unconsolidated affiliates 3,772 �  3,772
Unbilled receivables 1,697 �  1,697
Inventory, net 8,011 �  8,011
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,707 �  1,707

Total current assets 136,671 (61) 136,610
Property, plant and equipment, net 14,774 �  14,774
Deferred tax asset �  370 370
Other assets 10,759 (370) 10,389

Total assets $ 162,205 $ (61) $ 162,144

Liabilities and stockholders� equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 6,695 $ �  $ 6,695
Accounts payable to unconsolidated affiliates 504 �  504
Accrued payroll and expenses 1,973 45 2,018
Accrued warranty 1,030 �  1,030
Billings in excess of revenue earned 1,063 �  1,063
Accrued tax 97 157 254
Other accrued liabilities 1,205 �  1,205

Total current liabilities 12,567 202 12,770
Asset retirement obligations 756 �  756
Minority interest in subsidiary 4,347 �  4,347
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock �  �  �
Common stock 713 �  713
Additional paid-in capital 266,547 37,630 304,178
Treasury stock (12,117) �  (12,117)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,520 �  1,520
Accumulated deficit (112,128) (37,894) (150,022)

Total stockholders� equity 144,535 (263) 144,272

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 152

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 162,205 $ (61) $ 162,144

123

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 153

Table of Contents

KOPIN CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

(13) Quarterly Financial Information (unaudited) (Continued)

Three months ended July 1, 2006

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands, except per share data)
Statement of operations
Revenues:
Net product revenue $ 18,117 $ (61) $ 18,056
Research and development revenues 809 �  809

Total revenues 18,926 (61) 18,865

Expenses:
Cost of product revenues 12,792 8 12,801
Research and development�funded 1,430 �  1,430
Research and development�internal 1,111 9 1,120
Selling, general, and administration 3,940 124 4,064

Total operating expenses 19,274 141 19,415
Income from operations (347) (203) (550)
Other income and expense:

Interest income 1,190 �  1,190
Other income 32 �  32
Gain on sale of Micrel common stock 1,208 �  1,208
Foreign currency transaction (losses) gains (143) �  (143)
Interest and other expense (24) �  (24)

2,263 �  2,263
Income before income taxes, minority interest in loss of subsidiary and equity loss in
unconsolidated affiliate 1,916 (203) 1,713
Income tax provision (14) �  (14)

Income before minority interest in loss of subsidiary and equity loss in unconsolidated
affiliate 1,902 (203) 1,699
Minority interest in loss of subsidiary 81 �  81
Equity loss in unconsolidated affiliate (106) �  (106)

Net income $ 1,877 $ (203) $ 1,674

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.03 $ (0.01) $ 0.02
Diluted $ 0.03 $ (0.01) $ 0.02

Shares used in computing net income per share:
Basic 68,268 �  68,268
Diluted 68,565 (230) 68,335

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 154

124

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 155

Table of Contents

KOPIN CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

(13) Quarterly Financial Information (unaudited) (Continued)

April 1, 2006

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands)
Balance Sheet
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 29,408 $ �  $ 29,408
Marketable securities at fair value 88,114 �  88,114
Accounts receivable, net 7,145 �  7,145
Accounts receivable from unconsolidated affiliates 3,958 �  3,958
Unbilled receivables 2,202 �  2,202
Inventory, net 8,374 �  8,374
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 2,122 �  2,122

Total current assets 141,323 �  141,323
Property, plant and equipment, net 13,072 �  13,072
Deferred tax asset �  370 370
Other assets 12,284 (370) 11,914

Total assets $ 166,679 $ �  $ 166,679

Liabilities and stockholders� equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 7,212 $ �  $ 7,212
Accounts payable to unconsolidated affiliates 2,120 �  2,120
Accrued payroll and expenses 2,878 43 2,921
Accrued warranty 1,030 �  1,030
Billings in excess of revenue earned 1,032 �  1,032
Accrued tax 107 157 264
Other accrued liabilities 951 �  951

Total current liabilities 15,330 200 15,530
Asset retirement obligations 748 �  748
Minority interest in subsidiary 4,349 �  4,349
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock �  �  �
Common stock 713 �  713
Additional paid-in capital 265,873 37,491 303,364
Treasury stock (9,939) �  (9,939)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 3,609 �  3,609
Accumulated deficit (114,004) (37,691) (151,695)

Total stockholders� equity 146,252 (200) 146,052

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 166,679 $ �  $ 166,679

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 156

125

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 157

Table of Contents

KOPIN CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

(13) Quarterly Financial Information (unaudited) (Continued)

Three months ended April 1, 2006

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands, except per share data)
Statement of operations
Revenues:
Net product revenue $ 16,946 $ �  $ 16,946
Research and development revenues 1,744 �  1,744

Total revenues 18,690 �  18,690

Expenses:
Cost of product revenues 12,916 10 12,926
Research and development�funded 1,215 �  1,215
Research and development�internal 1,682 8 1,690
Selling, general, and administration 3,567 117 3,684
Impairment charge �  �  �

Total operating expenses 19,380 135 19,516
Income from operations (691) (135) (826)
Other income and expense:
Interest income 1,179 �  1,179
Other income �  �  �
Foreign currency transaction (losses) gains (338) �  (338)
Interest and other expense (11) �  (11)

830 �  830
Income before income taxes, minority interest in loss of subsidiary and equity loss in
unconsolidated affiliate 139 (135) 4
Income tax benefit 42 �  42

Income before minority interest in loss of subsidiary and equity loss in unconsolidated
affiliate 181 (135) 46
Minority interest in loss of subsidiary 169 �  169
Equity loss in unconsolidated affiliate (272) �  (272)

Net income (loss) $ 78 $ (135) $ (57)

Net income (loss) per share:
Basic $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Diluted $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Shares used in computing net income (loss) per share:
Basic 68,783 �  68,783
Diluted 69,165 (382) 68,783

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 158

126

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 159

Table of Contents

KOPIN CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

(13) Quarterly Financial Information (unaudited) (Continued)

Three months ended December 31, 2005

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands, except per share data)
Statement of operations
Revenues:
Net product revenue $ 23,493 $ �  $ 23,493
Research and development revenues 1,446 �  1,446

Total revenues 24,939 �  24,939

Expenses:
Cost of product revenues 15,140 7 15,147
Research and development�funded 1,692 �  1,692
Research and development�internal 1,752 9 1,761
Selling, general, and administration 3,783 15 3,797
Impairment charge �  �  �

Total operating expenses 22,366 31 22,397
Income from operations 2,573 (31) 2,542
Other income and expense:
Interest income 1,064 �  1,064
Other income 53 �  53
Foreign currency transaction (losses) gains (194) �  (194)
Interest and other expense (17) �  (17)

906 �  906
Income before income taxes, minority interest in income of subsidiary, equity loss in
unconsolidated affiliate and cumulative effect of accounting change 3,479 (31) 3,448
Income tax benefit (provision) 256 (354) (98)

Income before minority interest in income of subsidiary, equity loss in unconsolidated
affiliate and cumulative effect of accounting change 3,735 (385) 3,350
Minority interest in income of subsidiary (9) �  (9)
Equity loss in unconsolidated affiliate (41) �  (41)

Income before cumulative effect of accounting change 3,685 (385) 3,300
Cumulative effect of accounting change (443) �  (443)

Net income $ 3,242 $ (385) $ 2,857

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.05 $ (0.01) $ 0.04
Diluted $ 0.05 $ (0.01) $ 0.04

Shares used in computing net income per share:
Basic 68,857 �  68,857

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 160

Diluted 70,495 (535) 69,960

127

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 161

Table of Contents

KOPIN CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

(13) Quarterly Financial Information (unaudited) (Continued)

September 24, 2005

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands)
Balance Sheet
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 21,594 $ �  $ 21,594
Marketable securities at fair value 89,526 �  89,526
Accounts receivable, net 10,231 �  10,231
Accounts receivable from unconsolidated affiliates 3,155 �  3,155
Unbilled receivables 1,424 �  1,424
Inventory, net 8,413 �  8,413
Optical equipment and receivables from transfer to joint venture 1,500 �  1,500
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 2,470 (108) 2,362

Total current assets 138,313 �  138,205
Property, plant and equipment, net 10,306 �  10,306
Deferred tax asset �  248 248
Other assets 11,010 �  11,010

Total assets $ 159,629 140 $ 159,769

Liabilities and stockholders� equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 5,869 $ �  $ 5,869
Accounts payable to unconsolidated affiliates 731 �  731
Accrued payroll and expenses 2,822 8 2,830
Accrued warranty 1,030 �  1,030
Billings in excess of revenue earned 991 �  991
Accrued tax �  �  �
Other accrued liabilities 2,007 �  2,007

Total current liabilities 13,451 8 13,459
Minority interest in subsidiary 4,181 �  4,181
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock �  �  �
Common stock 707 �  707
Additional paid-in capital 264,964 37,546 302,511
Deferred compensation (1,277) (243) (1,520)
Treasury stock (7,030) �  (7,030)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,956 �  1,956
Accumulated deficit (117,323) (37,172) (154,495)

Total stockholders� equity 141,997 132 142,128

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 162

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 159,629 $ 140 $ 159,769

128

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 163

Table of Contents

KOPIN CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

(13) Quarterly Financial Information (unaudited) (Continued)

Three months ended September 24, 2005

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands, except per share data)
Statement of operations
Revenues:
Net product revenue $ 24,007 $ �  $ 24,007
Research and development revenues 1,409 �  1,409

Total revenues 25,416 �  25,416

Expenses:
Cost of product revenues 15,611 41 15,652
Research and development�funded 1,198 �  1,198
Research and development�internal 1,290 46 1,336
Selling, general, and administration 2,699 267 2,966
Impairment charge �  �  �

Total operating expenses 20,798 353 21,151
Income from operations 4,618 (353) 4,265
Other income and expense:
Interest income 931 �  931
Other income 18 �  18
Foreign currency transaction (losses) gains 130 �  130
Interest and other expense (70) �  (70)

1,009 �  1,009
Income before income taxes, minority interest in income of subsidiary, equity loss in
unconsolidated affiliate and cumulative effect of accounting change 5,627 (353) 5,274
Income tax benefit 44 �  44

Income before minority interest in income of subsidiary, equity loss in unconsolidated
affiliate and cumulative effect of accounting change 5,671 (353) 5,318
Minority interest in income of subsidiary (267) �  (267)
Equity loss in unconsolidated affiliate (19) �  (19)

Income before cumulative effect of accounting change 5,385 (353) 5,032
Cumulative effect of accounting change �  �  �

Net income $ 5,385 $ (353) $ 5,032

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.08 $ (0.01) $ 0.07
Diluted $ 0.08 $ (0.01) $ 0.07

Shares used in computing net income per share:
Basic 68,918 �  68,918

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 164

Diluted 70,461 (651) 69,810

129

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 165

Table of Contents

KOPIN CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

(13) Quarterly Financial Information (unaudited) (Continued)

June 25, 2005

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands)
Balance Sheet
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 26,656 $ �  $ 26,656
Marketable securities at fair value 86,239 �  86,239
Accounts receivable, net 5,984 �  5,984
Accounts receivable from unconsolidated affiliates 2,145 �  2,145
Unbilled receivables 506 �  506
Inventory, net 9,004 �  9,004
Optical equipment and receivables from transfer to joint venture 1,115 �  1,115
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,705 (108) 1,597

Total current assets 133,354 �  133,246
Property, plant and equipment, net 10,191 �  10,191
Deferred tax asset �  248 248
Other assets 11,007 �  11,007

Total assets $ 154,552 $ 140 $ 154,692

Liabilities and stockholders� equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 4,720 $ �  $ 4,720
Accounts payable to unconsolidated affiliates 1,126 �  1,126
Accrued payroll and expenses 2,535 4 2,539
Accrued warranty 1,030 �  1,030
Billings in excess of revenue earned 941 �  941
Accrued tax �  �  �
Other accrued liabilities 1,943 (200) 1,743

Total current liabilities 12,295 (196) 12,099
Minority interest in subsidiary 4,004 �  4,004
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock �  �  �
Common stock 705 �  705
Additional paid-in capital 264,405 37,546 301,950
Deferred compensation (1,433) (391) (1,824)
Treasury stock (5,346) �  (5,346)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 2,631 �  2,631
Accumulated deficit (122,709) (36,818) (159,527)

Total stockholders� equity 138,253 336 138,589

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 166

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 154,552 $ 140 $ 154,692

130

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 167

Table of Contents

KOPIN CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

(13) Quarterly Financial Information (unaudited) (Continued)

Three months ended June 25, 2005

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands, except per share data)
Statement of operations
Revenues:
Net product revenue $ 20,482 $ �  $ 20,482
Research and development revenues 556 �  556

Total revenues 21,038 �  21,038

Expenses:
Cost of product revenues 13,192 62 13,254
Research and development�funded 1,405 �  1,405
Research and development�internal 1,300 57 1,357
Selling, general, and administration 3,908 82 3,990
Impairment charge �  �  �

Total operating expenses 19,805 201 20,006
Income from operations 1,232 (201) 1,031
Other income and expense:
Interest income 823 �  823
Other income 3 �  3
Foreign currency transaction (losses) gains 8 �  8
Interest and other expense (3) �  (3)

831 �  831
Income before income taxes, minority interest in income of subsidiary, equity loss in
unconsolidated affiliate and cumulative effect of accounting change 2,063 (201) 1,862
Income tax (provision) (76) �  (76)

Income before minority interest in income of subsidiary, equity loss in unconsolidated
affiliate and cumulative effect of accounting change 1,987 (201) 1,786
Minority interest in income of subsidiary (114) �  (114)
Equity loss in unconsolidated affiliate �  �  �

Income before cumulative effect of accounting change 1,873 (201) 1,672
Cumulative effect of accounting change �  �  �

Net income $ 1,873 $ (201) $ 1,672

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.03 $ (0.01) $ 0.02
Diluted $ 0.03 $ (0.01) $ 0.02

Shares used in computing net income per share:
Basic 69,520 �  69,520

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 168

Diluted 69,722 (118) 69,604

131

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 169

Table of Contents

KOPIN CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

(13) Quarterly Financial Information (unaudited) (Continued)

March 26, 2005

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands)
Balance Sheet
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 16,664 $ �  $ 16,664
Marketable securities at fair value 91,163 �  91,163
Accounts receivable, net 7,674 �  7,674
Accounts receivable from unconsolidated affiliates 2,156 �  2,156
Unbilled receivables 675 �  675
Inventory, net 8,531 �  8,531
Optical equipment and receivables from transfer to joint venture 5,268 �  5,268
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 2,012 (108) 1,904

Total current assets 134,143 �  134,035